
Legal Notice
Request for Bid For
SARP10 Program
RFB No. 199498.71.0394 Loos Interceptor Diversion Construction

Black & Veatch and Overland Contracting (a subsidiary of Black & Veatch), as the Program Manager and 
Construction Manager for the Sewer Assessment and Rehabilitation Program (SARP10) on behalf of the City of 
Memphis, is soliciting Request for Bid (RFB) for the Loos Interceptor Diversion Construction Scope of Work.

Beginning April 9, 2019, the documents comprising the RFB may be obtained on the SARP10 website:     
http://www.sarp10.com/projects/

Scope of Work: 
The installation of approximately 10,860 LF of 54” Fiber Reinforced Pipe (FRP), 50 LF of 42” FRP, 470 LF of 10” PVC, 
a 517 foot 3 – barrel siphon (22”, 34”, 36”), 22 manholes, 3 cast-in-place special sewer structures, connections to 
existing sewer manholes and sewer lines, reconnection of existing sewer services, traffic control, erosion control, 
post construction pipe and manhole assessment, and bypass pumping.

Schedule:
The allotted time for construction is 365 calendar days.

Disadvantage Business Enterprise (DBE) goals: 
SARP10 DBE Participation Goal:
DBE minimum 15% 
(Vendors from the City of Memphis EBO list only)

Registration: 
Firms not already prequalified for construction activity with SARP10 and Firms that prequalified more than one 
year ago, must submit the following registration information as soon as possible; but no later than April 30, 2019.  
SARP10 registration is valid for one year from the date of approval and will apply for all related construction 
contracts, under the SARP10 Program.  If the Firm has prequalified with SARP10 in the past year, the Firm is not 
obligated to reapply. 

 Step One:  Send an email to Ginny Dorsey DorseyV@bv.com  with the subject line “New SARP10 Vendor – 
“Loos Interceptor Diversion Construction”.  The message should include a main point of contact name, 
phone number, email address, and remit to address.  The email must also include a PDF attachment of the 
Firm’s W-9 Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification.

 Step Two:  A Black & Veatch Sourcing Specialist will send a separate email requesting additional 
information for review and approval by Black & Veatch / OCI.

*No bids will be accepted from any Firm who has not successfully completed the registration process and met the 
minimal qualification standards.

Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting:
A mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held at 9:30 AM (local time) at Benjamin Hooks Central Library 3030 Poplar 
Avenue Memphis, TN 38111, on April 16, 2019. Bidders are required to attend at their own cost.

Bids:
Sealed bids will be received at the Office of the City of Memphis Environmental Administration, Room 620, City 
Hall, 125 N. Main, Memphis, TN  38103, until 3:00 PM (local time) on May 16, 2019 for furnishing the City of 
Memphis with the following: FOR THE DIVISION OF: PUBLIC WORKS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF:  SARP10 Loos 
Interceptor Diversion Construction.  Late bids will be rejected and will not be considered for award.  Additional 
instructions for submitting the bids are included in the RFB.

Nondiscrimination:
Black & Veatch / OCI is an affirmative action employer.  Accordingly, the parties hereby incorporate by reference 
the requirements of Executive Order 11246, as amended, and the applicable regulations contained in 41 C.F.R. 
Parts 60-1 through 60-60; 29 U.S.C. Section 793 and the applicable regulations contained in 41 C.F.R. Part 60-741; 
38 U.S.C. Section 4212 and the applicable regulations contained in 41 C.F.R. Part 60-250 and/or 60-300; and 29 
C.F.R. Part 471, Appendix A to Subpart A.

http://www.sarp10.com/projects/
mailto:DorseyV@bv.com

